

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.13

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA NO. 4 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).9348/2004

PRAKASH B. BIHANI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIV.JT.REGR.CO-OP SOCITIES KONKAN & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service by way of publication)
(with office report)

Date: 14/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.
 Mr. B.S. Sai, Adv.
 Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.
 Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioners has
brought to notice that the substituted service has
been carried out by way of publication in local

2

newspapers i.e. "Nav Shakti" and "The Free Press
Journal" instead of "Lok Satta" and "Indian
Express".

The prayer made in IA No. 4 is that this
publication be accepted. The counsel for the
respondent Nos. 3 and 4 have no objection in this.

IA No. 4 is allowed and disposed of
accordingly.

(Sonia)
Sr P.A.

(P.S. Tyagi)
Court Master