

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9348/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 23/02/2004 in WP No.1670/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

PRAKASH B. BIHANI & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIV.JT.REGR.CO-OP SOCITIES KONKAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar,Adv.
Mr. B.S. Sai,Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.
Ms. Divya Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Brij Kishor Sah,Adv.
Mr. Ashish R. Shah,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are informed by the counsel appearing for the Bank that the entire amount of loan has been paid by the principal debtor. Petitioners are, therefore, relieved of their liabilities, since they were guarantors. Ordered accordingly, The special leave petition is, accordingly, disposed of.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)
| | COURT MASTER

|

|